

January 13, 2020

Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: Adelphia Gateway, LLC

Docket Nos. CP18-46-000, -001 157.20(c)(2) Compliance Filing

Dear Ms. Bose:

On December 20, 2019, the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("Commission") issued an order in Docket Nos. CP18-46-000 and -001, authorizing Adelphia Gateway, LLC ("Adelphia") to acquire, construct, and operate certain pipeline facilities and for related authorizations ("Certificate Order"). The Certificate Order provides Adelphia the authority, among other authorizations, to acquire and operate certain facilities by means of a purchase of Interstate Energy Company LLC's membership interests (the "Acquisition"). Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph (B)(2) of the Certificate Order and Section 157.20(c)(2) of the Commission's regulations, Adelphia hereby notifies the Commission that on January 13, 2020, Adelphia completed the Acquisition. Immediately upon completing the Acquisition, Adelphia began authorized service on the Adelphia Zone North facilities. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact the undersigned at (732) 938-1268.

Sincerely,

/s/ Ginger P. Richman
Ginger P. Richman
President
Adelphia Gateway, LLC

cc: Kylee Augustino (FERC)
Official Service List, CP18-46-000, -001

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Adelphia Gateway, LLC, 169 FERC ¶ 61,220 (2019).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> *Id.* at Ordering Paragraph A.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> 18 C.F.R. § 157.20(c)(2) (2019).

## **VERIFICATION**

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
	)
<b>COUNTY OF MONMOUTH</b>	ĺ

Ginger P. Richman, being first duly sworn, states that she is President for Adelphia Gateway, LLC; that she is authorized to execute this Verification; that she has reviewed the Compliance Filing; and that after reasonable diligence and review, the information provided in such response constitutes a complete and accurate response to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Adelphia Gateway, LLC

Ginger P. Richman

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of January, 2020.

Notary Public State of New Jersey

State of New Jerse

11-16-23

Barbara L. Saker Notary Public - State of New Jersey Monmouth County Commission #50094164 Expires November 16, 2023